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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Is Still On
File Here

BY LILLIAN FOSCUE VANN

A warrant for the arrest of
Eric Starvo Galt, alias James
Earl Ray, convicted Killer of
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., is
still on file in the office of U.

<Birmingham. . .
Issued at the order of the
U. §. Atty., Gen. Ramsay
Clark, the warrant was signed
by Joseph H. Gamble, then
special agent in charge of the
FBI in Birmingham.

" The warrant, issued April
17, 1968, charged Eric Galt

with conspiracy to “injure,
oppress. threaten or intimi-
date Martin Luther King Jr.”
Marshall Call said the last
“official communication he had
with the Department of Jus-
tice in Washington concerning
the Galt warrant was June 10,
1968. . -
“We have to hold it until it
i{s dismissed by the Criminal
Division of the Department of
Justice,” the marshal said.
Ordinarily, the marshal
-would notify authorities at a
prison in which a fugitive was
already serving that he was
wanted in Birmingham on a
charge. In the case of the
warrant for Galt, alias Ray,
however, the marshal said he
had not notified prison autho-
rities in Nashville where Ray

is imprisoned for the April, -

1968, slaying of Dr. King.
“In my opinion this warrant
will be dismissed since no
evidence of conspiracy has
deesproved,” Callsail—x

Ray Woarram

S. Marshal Roy L. Call in ;

and “an individual whom he '
alleged to be his brother,?
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Is Still On
File Here

BY LILLIAN FOSCUE _VANN
A warrant for the arrest of
Eric Starvo Galt, alias James
Earl Ray, convicted killer of
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., is

<Birmingham. B S
Issued at the order of the
U. S. Atty. Gen. Ramsay
Clark, the warrant was signed
by . Joseph H. Gamble, then
special agent in charge of the
¥BI in Birmingham.

" The warrant, issued April

alleged to be his brother,?
with conspiracy to “‘injure,
oppress, threaten ot intimi-
date Martin Luther King Jr.”
Marshall Call said the last
" official communication he had
with the Department of Jus-
tice in Washington concerning
" the Galt warrant was June 10,
1968. . - . R
“We have to hold it until it
is dismissed by the Criminal
Division of the Department of
Justice,” the marshal said.

Ordinarily, the marshal
would notify authorities at a
prison in which a fugitive was
already serving that he was
wanted in Birmingham on a
charge. In the case of the
warrant for Galt, alias Ray,

- had not notified prison autho-
rities in Nashville where Ray
is imprisoned for the April,
1968, slaying of Dr. King.

“In my opinion this warrant
will be dismissed since no
evidence of conspiracy has

Ray Warram

still on file in the office of U.
S. Marshal Roy L. Call in

17, 1968, charged Eric Galt
and “an individual whom he )

however, the marshal said he '

dees—praved,” Call.said s
e
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FD-365 (Rev. 9-27-65) .

FBI
Date: 6/13/‘9

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

(Priority)

Director, FBI ATTENTION:

(44~-38861) [x1 CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION
From: SAC, GENERAL INVEST. DIV.
(44-1740) ] DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIV,

Subject: MURKIN

§ICR [JEL [VRA-65 []CRA-64
[JPA [JPE [JPF

[(JBM []1BM-Threats [JRacial Matters
[] Klan []Organization

Summary of Complaint:
Three copies of an LHEM are attached containing
news itenm.

The Bureau may desire to furanish a copy to the
Department with suggestion that it advise the U. 8. Attorney,
Birmingham, concerning possible disaissal of the complaint

outstanding.

2 ~ Bureau (Enc. 3)
Memphis (BEnc. 1) (Info)
Birmingham
sl:ln
ON UACB:
.1 No further action being taken and
X1 LHM enclosed [] Copy furnished to USA
[__—_] LHM being submitted
[1 Report being submitted - 2184
reliminary investigation instituted 44- N AO- = S
[J Limited investigation instituted

N N

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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FD-365 (Rev. 9-27-65) . ‘

FBI
Date: 6/13/09‘

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRMA IL

(Priority)

Director, FBI ATTENTION:
(44-38861) [x] CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION
From: SAC, GENERAL INVEST. DIV.
(44-1740) [C] DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIV,

Subject: MURKIN

x1CR [JEL 1 VRA-65 []CRA-64
[CJPA [JPE [JPF
(1 BM [JBM-Threats [JRacial Matters
[J Klan []JOrganization

Summary of Complaint:

" Three copies of an LHM are attached containing
news iten.

The Bureau may desire to furnish a copy to the
Department with suggestion that it advise the U. 8. Attorney,
Birmingham, coicerning possible dismissal of the complaint

outstanding.

2 -« Bureau (Euc. 3)
- Memphis (Enc. 1) (Into)

[] No further action being taken and
LHM enclosed [] Copy furnished to USA
] LHM being submitted
[] Report being submitted G4 . NL4O- 218
] Preliminary investigation instituted
[ Limited investigation instituted N N

Approved;

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) DATE:  6/11/69
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Birmingham airtel to Memphis, 6/5/69, regarding
property now being held by the District Attorney General,
which property belongs to Aeromarine, Birmingham, Alabama.

On 6/11/69, Assistant District Attorney J. C.
MASON advised that he expects the subject to make every
possible effort to win a new trial, and MASON does not
desire to return any evidence until such time as all of
the subject's appeals have been exhausted.

Birmingham Office should advise the owners of
Aeromarine that this evidence is in the hands of the
District Attorney General and that the FBI has no control
over how long he keeps it. As soon as the Attorney General
advises us that he no longer needs it, we will make every
effort to see that it is returned to Aeromarine.

P sz <o N6 2100

SEARCHE— i0EKED_—— |, , @
i N A

SERIALL " N
131969
FRI—BIRMINGEAM , |

TR i

< :

5010-108-01

u :
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
MURKIN

Re Birmingham airtel to Memphis, 6/5/69, regarding
property now being held by the District Attorney Genersl,
which property beleongs to Aeromarine, Birminghsm, Alabams.

On 6/11/69, Assistant District Attorney J,. C.
NASON advised that he expects the subjsat to mike svery
possible effort to win & nevw trial, and MASON does not
demire to return any evidence until such time as 81l of
the subject's appeals have been exbausted.

Birmingham Office should advise the owners of
Aeromarine that this evidence is in the hands of the
District Attorney General and that the ¥BI has no control
over how long he keeps it. As soon as the Attorney General
advises un that he no longer needs it, we will make every
affort to see that it is returued to Aeromarine.

44 -\ N40- 21°C

SEARCHED INDEXED_
sertALize__ N _rnTp

J.7.131968

FB!— BIRMINGHA
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) '

FBI
Date: 6/20/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SAC, BIRMINGHAM
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
MURKIN

Enclosed for Birmingham are the original and one
copy of U. S. Government bill of lading # D5015544, which
covers a shipment by Railway Express of a rifle and 10 boxes
of ammunition belonging to Aeromarine Supply of Birmingham.

Memphis has given a receipt for these items to the
District Attorney General at Memphis, Tenn., and Birmingham
should obtain a receipt from Aeromarine Supply.

@ Birmingham (Encs. 2) (RM)
- Memphis

%glzLF /(‘P< a/ /%/

SERIALIZED LED.... £}

JUN 2 51969
FBI— BIRMINGHAI _

Approved: ?ééﬁw Sent

Special Age m Charge
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" uc. ummu (wmw) u}
) m:ms m - -

mmx. ﬁm;m‘f e

T ohe 243 caltbér mmm on RiT1e and tem aom" L
3 amit;u m 3 7/3/“ delivered :: Nssxs. DOMALD

:-.,f-r.. WOOD and ROBERT X : Aeromarine, Eastwood M1},

, and receipt obiained. . Bequest made by them’
tl-t m.:mx m :nuu copy: ﬂ‘ ‘the imvoice: cmm

. sale u the rifle to swhject ss BARYEY SOWMEYRR be o&um,
and returned to them. In view of their past wunou, o
At'as mmtad that m mmuez Ltm,ﬁ-mn at
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Tor m, m («.mn
*m: . ue. mmx m-rm: tﬁ

R mniml, WI“«

.muum umhuumm- L
odmaitimmu?ﬁ/adn vered to Nssrs. DONALD };f‘-:,_ -
#¢ WOOD and X, ¥OOD, Aeromarine mtmnn, o

. Birminghss, M}tMM Request wede by them

- mtm«umzm yollow copy of the invoice coverisg
ﬂlcﬁthtﬂktﬁﬂj&tuﬁwmumm
. and returned te them, nvmetthummuu,_,
u bmmtﬁtutth ahtrut ttmm m: at _

oAl
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101~11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) DATE: 7/9/69

FROMTL(/ SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURK IN

Re Birmingham airtel 7/5/69, regarding request
made by owners of Aeromarine, Birmingham, that we return
to them copies of the invoice reflecting the sale of a
.243 caliber Remington rifle to the subject as HARVEY
LOWMEYER.

On 7/9/69, this was discussed with Mr. JOHN
CARLYLE of the District Attorney's Office. He stated
that Attorney J. CLYDE MASON, who is now handling this
case, is presently out of town, and this matter will be
discussed with Mr. MASON when he returns. Mr., CARLYLE
said he feels certain that Mr. MASON will not wish to
give up possession of this invoice until such time as
JAMES EARL RAY has exhausted all his rights of appeal,
In the event Mr. MASON is willing to return this invoice,

he will be requested to return it directly to Aeromarine
at Birmingham.

@— Birmingham g\;’;;/7 ‘?[ ¢ /02//5
- M hi D
empRLs SERIALIZE@ :m_%

JCH:j
1H: Jap JUL 111969

5FB|—BIRMI%M

5010-108-01

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SAC, BIRMINGRAN (44-1740)

SAC, MENPHIS  (44-198T) (P)
WURK TN

:  Re ntnhcm atrtel 7/B/89, regarding rcqmt
ukde by owners of Asromirine, Birmingham, that we return
to then copies of the mm reflocting the sile of &
-S43 ulihw mmm rmoutm uhjntum

On 1/9/69, thu s am« with Mr. JONM
CARLYLE of the Distriet Att y's Office. ¥He stated
A m& Attorney J. CLYDR RM; is now Mndling this
» is preseantly out of town, and this matter will be
aiscunesd with Mr. MASON when ke returns. Mr. CARLYLE
said he feels cortain that M. MABON will mot wish to
give up possession of this invoice wuntil such time an
JAMES EARL RAY hias exhawaied al) his rights of apperl.
In the event Mr. NASON is willing to retura this inveioe,
he will bo W to retura it dtvectly to Wuu
at Birmingham,

SEARCHED __.
SERIALIZ

L1l 1969
_FBl—BIRMINGH,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



s/a/es
- AJRMAIL - -

",‘m : SAC, ms e«-lss'n o o
FROM: ue, memn (44-1740) (p) o

: Mr. CHARLES T. SBMITH, Auditor, Birmingham
Trust National Bank, ham recently inquired as to the '
possibility of the safety deposit box, originally loaned
for processing of possible latent fingerprints, being
" - returned to the bank since these boxes are at a premium
and income therefrom is being lost to the bank. Details
regarding acquisition of the box appear ia the report of ST
apecinl Agont HENRY A, 8NOW, Biralagm 4/17/68. e e -

‘ Siauc it 13 believed that this box is now in
pmuion of the District. Attmey’s Office at Memphis,
it is requested that thizs matter be diwuned with

District Atterm J. CLYDE MASOR. ,

%/,/W,, 2063

qsmALlZEDﬂF]LED é
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AIRMAIL  ammL.

T0 uc. mnxs («-1987) 3
_¥ROM: ue. nrmmn («-ruo) (p)
Mr. CHARLES T. anrm, Audttw. Btr-ugbln

 “yust Natiomsl Bank, has recently imquired as to the
. possibility of the safety deposit box, originally lomned

_for precessing of possible latent fingerprints, being

~ returned to the bank since these boxes are at a premium

' ‘snd income therefrom is being lost to the bank. Details

- wegarding acquisition of the box appear im the report of
Bpecul Agent HENRY A, SKOW, Birminghanm, 4/11/08. . S

CT Since it uhlimthatthmmuaw in

possession of the District Attormey's Office at Nemphis,
‘4t is requested that this matter be d!.seumd with =
Butrtct Attm J. m.m m o

Ay -
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.

DIRRCYOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, COLUMBIA (44-209) (REC)
" ona/u/es n.mwmzamumn
C. 'rm JR,, that be is & writer commissioned by the :
Little Brm Publishing Company, Boston, Mass., to write
2 book about JAMES EARL RAY and moved into a home on
Coffin Point, Frogmore, 8. C., approximately three months

m‘gﬁmunmuwitmabo&mnmmm-

v -ww:uwmthmm:nn.
~ STONER, Savannah, Ga., who is the attorney presently
mmtmnrnmxmmumumn
information for his book. He said that during 1962 he
had written an articis for the Saturday Evening Post
concerning the bombing of a black church in
Aln,, im which several bhlack children were killed and
- although he did not specifically indicate that STONER
was & good subject in this case bhe advised he referred
. to STONER as Nr. X and desoribed him in the srticle as
& pan with a limp. MNeNXLLAN said that after this article
mmuhmﬁymmM“MM‘wmtm.<
dad swora to kill him but that he has met STONER OF &8Veral
mﬁ:nﬂmt&ttiﬂs&dﬂ“ﬁ”n&cmmm .
3 -

mmwmcmmmme:m

; ' by & man with & ¥ |
uho upuod to NCMELLAN after be 1«:1::::-;1 himlf an
mmm,-*m*tgmm you have got & perve
enlling Nr. STONER. pragically ealled him a

mrrderer. IkuwmuwiaitnahMMyud ;
 better watch your step. That's all I've got to say.™
Wuusfmtmmmmmm

- g:'“,.”,“m_ o e ~2/L¢
771 - Nenphis (u-us'r)__ N ity X T Y

1 ~ Savanaak {Inf :
1 - Columbin . ( a)\ P . AUG1 91969

FEl—BIRMINGFAM
mm- A S
(&)
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€O M4-299

Mr. NoMILLAN advised this Agent that he did
not wish to make & formal complaint but serely wanted
the inecident to he & matter of record in m nﬂhtu
‘shonldhsmu in the future.

" This information is being forwarded to the
Pirector, Birminghan, Nemphis and Savannsh inssmuch as
the Colunbia Office is taking mo action in this matter.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ReMEairtel 8~14-69,

~ Matter has beea referwed to Civil Rights mvnu-
mztmummmmmuvulhmm

u’cn rmtpt.
This vnl be tcnmd at m

@.‘. Birmingham (44-1740) (Iﬂn) s

S~ 7’%292/4,7
SEARCHED _ {NDEXED.

SERIALIZEDZZ,) . HILED... 7; ,
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ED-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) l
FBI

Date: 8-28-69
PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plaintext or-code)

TELETYPE URGENT

Transmit the following in

L.

(Priority)

BUREAU (Hﬁ—38861) AND SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)

MURKIN,

REFERENCE BIRMINGHAM AIRTEL SEPTEMBER TWO, SIXTYEIGHT,
CONCERNING REQUEST BY AUTHOR WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, HARTSELLE,
ALABAMA, FOR NONPUBLICIZED PHOTOS OF JAMES EARL RAY, IN EXCHANGE
FOR WHICH HE OFFERED TC FURNISH CONFIDENTIALLY ALL INFORMATION IN
HIS POSSESSION RE RAY., BUAIRTEL SEPTEMBER ELEVEN, SIXTYEIGHT,
INSTRUCTED THAT REQUEST WAS NOT TO BEvHONORED, THAT WE SHOULD NOT
BARGAIN WITH HIM UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES, AND THAT BUREAU SHOULD
BE KEPT ADVISED OF FURTHER CONTACTS BY HUIE.

HUIE CONTACTED RESIDENT AGENT WILLIAM H. LEE, DECATUR,
ALABAMA, LATE YESTERDAY. HE STATED HE HAS NOW COMPLETED HIS BOOK
ON THE JAMES EARL RAY STORY AND CONTEMPLATES SENDING THE
MANUSCRIPT TO PRESS IN TWENTY DAYS. HE ASKED IF THE BUREAU WOULD
BE INTERESTED IN RBVIEWING HIS.MANUSCRIPT PRIOR TO PUBLICATION FOR

PURPOSE OF DETERMINING IF THERE WERE ANY DATA THEREIN OF PARTICULAR

RJM:rlg ‘ L/Z/ -/ 7¢g ,Q/éf

(1)
SEARCHED_ INDEXED.

/’ ‘ ‘ » qERlALlZED@_FILED é

BU |
Sent 12O PM  Per @@{“\

Special A(%e;t in Charge ANE fz:@(o ‘ PN

[ ]
App;oved: :

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



RD-36. (Rgv. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

PAGE TWO
BH 4u4-1740

INTEREST WHICH THE BUREAU MIGHT LIKE TO CHECK OUT PRIOR TO

PUBLICATION., HE INDICATED THERE WERE NO "STRINGS" ATTACHED TO THIS
OFFER AND HE MAKES ITkAS A MATTER OF COURTESY,., HE SAID IF THE
ANSWER IS IN THE NEGATIVE, THERE WOULD BE NO NEED TO RECONTACT HIM.
BIRMINGHAM RECOMMENDS AGAINST REVIEWING THE MANUSCRIPT,
CALLING ATTENTION TO THE POSSIBILITY THAT IF WE DO SO, HUIE COULD
LATER CLAIM THAT THE DATA THEREIN HAD BEEN CHECKED BY THE FBI,.
MEMPHIS IS REQUESTED TO SUBMIT ITS RECOMMENDATIONS TO BUREAU,
BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE BiRMINGHAM AND MEMPHIS IF OFFER

OF HUIE SHOULD BE ACCEPTED.

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FRI wASH DC

FRI BIRMGHAM
12:08Py URGENT 8-28-69 CEN
TO DIRECTOH (44-38861) AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FoOu Bl INGHAM (44-1740)
Pl TN

CERENCE BIAMINGHAN ATATEL SEPTRMBES Tu0s SIXTYEIGHT
BY AUTHOR WILLIAM DRADFOLD HUIE, HARTS
NONFUBLICIZED PHOTOS OF JAWES FARL RAY, 1N EXCHANGE
OFFERED 10 FUSNISH CONFIDENTISLLY ALL
AE BAT. |
NSTRUCTED THAT aEQURST
45GAIN WITH HIM UNDER ANY CISCUMSTANCES, 44D THAT BUREAU SHOULD
FURTHER CONTACTS BY HUIE.
HUIE CONTACTED RESIDENT AGEST W ¢ He LEEs DECATUR,
ALABAMA, LATE YESTEADAY. STATED HE HAS NOW COMPLETED HIS BOOK
EARL SAY S10AY AND CON1EWPLATES SENDING THE
WANUSCRIPT T0 PRESS I8 TUENTY DAYS. HE ASKED IF THE BUREAU WOULD
"BE INTERESTED IN REVIEWING HIS MANUGSCRIPT PRIOR 10 PUBLICATION FOR
PURPOSE OF DETERMINING IF THEAE WERE ANY DATA THEREIN OF PARTICULAR

LND PAGE OHE

y4-1790-74
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‘l

PAGE Tu0

INTEREST WHICH THE BUREAU MIGHT LIKE T0 CHECK 0UT PRIOR TO

PUBL&CATION. HE INDICATED THERE WERE NO."STRINGS" ATTACHED TO THIS

OFFLER AND HE MAKES I1 AS A MATTER CF COURTESY-_ HE SAID IF THE

ANSWEH IS IN THE NEGATIVE, THERE WOULD BE NO NEED TO RECONTACT HIM.
BIRMINGHAM RECOMMENDS AGAINST’REUIEWING THE- MANUSCRIPT,

CALLING ATTENTION TO THE POSSIBILITY THAT IF WE DO SO0» HUIE‘COULD

LATER CLAIM THAT THE DATA THEREIN HAD BEEN CHECKED BY THE FBI.
MEMPHIS IS REQUESTED 1O SUBWIT ITS HEC?MMEMDATIONS TO BUKREAU.
BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE BIRMINGHAM AND MEMPHIS IF OFFER

OF HUIE ACCEPTED.

END AND {

AH

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FB1 BIRMGHAM

FBI WASH DC
646PM URGENT &-28-69 CXB
BIEMINGHAM 44-1740 MEMPHIS 44-1987

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 17
MURKIN

REBHTEL AUGUST TUWENTY EIGHT INSTANT.

HUIR'S OFFER IS5 NOT T0 BE ACCEPTED.
END

H 1

PRI bBIRMGHAX

L ) 74/0-2/67

SEARCHED __#__INDEXED# __
SERIALIZED #7___FiLED 2.

~

fau i
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¢

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-~38861)

SAC, MENMPHIS (44-1887) (P)

MURKIN

Trangsmitted under separate cover for Birmingham is &
safe deposit box which was obtained 4/10/68 by 8A ROBERT J.
YARNALL from Mr., CHARIES T. SMITH, Auditer, Birminghun Trust
National Bank, Birmingham, Ala.

This safe dcposit box should be returned to the
- bank sand ®n appropriate receipt obtmined. , :

District Attorney General PHIL M, CANALE, Memphis,
Tenn., has authorized the return of this safe deposit box
to the bank inasmuch as he does not anticipate using it in the
event this ocase ever comes to trial,

-~ Bureau
@ Birmingham (Bnc. 1) (an)
(1 ~ Package)
2 - Memphis
JCH LY
()

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DIRECTOR, YBI (44-38881)

SAC, MENPRIZS (44-1887) (P)
MORKIN

Troasmitted mmhm for Birwminghen is a
safe deposit box which wes obtsined 4/10/68 by SA RCEERT J.
YARNALL from Nr. CHARIES T. m, Auditer, Mﬂ Trust
Mmtional Emak, Birmingham, Aln,

‘ !‘htsuﬁcmﬂmm&bmmum
bank and &n sppropriate reosipt sbinined.

‘ District &tm Genoral PHIL 8, CANALE, Mewphis,
Tenn., has suthorised the mmutuunumnm
atnhskmnhdmmmaipuumitkm
muawmmtnmz.
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Transuitted under segarste ' tna
onte mtemumwmm mo.m wm.;. :
YARNALL from ¥r. CHARRES T. SMITH, Awditor, ; han Trust
Mtionsl Bauk, Birmingham, AN,

muamtmmnmmtom
mm:num«nmm ohtnined.

Pistrict Attorney Genexal PHIL K. m Nenphis,
Teonn., mmaﬂtnmwﬁnnamnm
wwmmuuammummwmumm
mﬁhmmmntﬂgz.

4_4 /7 90—2172
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N «m umvﬁqnd u k rqut utttm that bhe had @ .
o been dn mﬁrumh with Attm'm ART m : pham,
. former defense gounse) for avhisct RAY, lm um R
LU related that ' the Mmthu‘“t Lorth hm' u obtl!.m
,-:;:en u:m, WAK mm paased on fo¥ whate At might . .
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. i! 44-11“

to. mm' mnjcctum Ml snd tha othqrs m obt&ining: e
. these wespons . thrmh Paacagoula, Iiuisnippx, hplying
; that tluy m ::m dut o;t tht ee\mtry. o

PR m fm m ahovo vmw ﬂmt during( :
- hia convemtjms with m tﬂn “nd:lviduu bad wentioued
that while he wis eaployed by ‘he had £1led a mtion L

. 4n Memphis to observe t ."~'>s hysigal evidenze, and noted
 that one rifle slug, which had- bnu obtsined from the body
of the victim, was mot mutilated to such an extent thtt
. it could mot he identified by laboratoery examination,
. although he had been informed that only partial frtgmu
. ‘of the fatal bullet were rmvcrtd;e, j_h pmlnmtd aﬁy
. _jpo;itin iﬁntifwﬁen. o

‘statiiithat dop te BANES' pr -,:,:«txmy for mucxtx
. he did aot mir‘ .to be pladed in the position of not
- -having md - _,«autw;i.-_m.’m hi@mtm wrnished
" by BANES. msm that the  Bureau may’ consider
. informimg the Aloohol, Tobacco aid Firearms Diviston qf SR
0 the Treasury mpurtmt of informat anfrahts.ng to. xﬁstant G
S tr;:spertntion of wepons on t‘hﬂ pan' £ RAY, BLOW m
 others. . . GRS :

DR mmm  rasthisk itk Ahb fact thet RANRE
. .;is ury exng gnm ‘with the UKA and previous mzemtm :
o %’m a8 4 ti:ox fv# m”w"’” mwmim *1%»
e n's n members charged in North .
cxxenfu, and also ntn:gth KA officials recémtly im~ .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



_the mer mmatm turainhod by nm r&gnrdug
‘ipstant transportation of weapons ox the part of thm
named hymthouldbenwato th(uecnhoi, m&

nmmﬁir ion.
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

)
AN 0

Date: 10-6-69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

via _AIRTEL

(Priority)

SAC, Birmingham (44-1740)
rom: Director, FBI (44-38861)
MURKIN

Reurairtel 9-26-69.

You should interview Arthur Hanes for all details he
may have relative to alleged gunrunning conspiracy involving
James Earl Ray as outlined in urairtel 9-26-69, in order that
appropriate action can be taken to run out such allegations. Hanes
should be thoroughly pinned down for specifics.

For your additional information you will recall that
only one bullet slug was recovered from King's body which was
mutilated to the extent that it could not be identified as having
been fired from the suspect gun although it was the type of
projectile which could have been fired from such weapon. -

Handle and advise results of interview within s
and include your recommendations as to any further action to be
taken on the results of this interview. SuLHM suitable for
dissemination on pertinent information in reairtel and results
of interview. Conduct no investigation on this aspect UACB.

1 - Memphis (Info) (44-1987)

1\9‘1

ol

o

Y1240 77

musz:ﬁmlﬁ——-
GCT - 3 1969
FBi— BIRMINGHAM ! /

Sent Via M Per
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nmtncum lm
: Oemr Iﬁ. 100’

mwn\*. g | S
ga._mumm,‘m ncmt

L mum ltawnd sutu lttorm R. My mm, R
' f‘mruushn. Alabama, advised on September 25, 1969, that .. -
. he-had beea in com'mttm with Arthur Eanes, forser N e
- defemse counsel for subject Ray. Asatstant Bnitcd staten
Attorney Taylor related certain allegations that Hanes
- had to bin te the effect that one James Robert
. Blow, s former residemt of Cahaba Heights, s Biraingham
‘suburb, may have comspirsd with other aamed individuals
aud subject Ray is interstate transportatios of TN
- te Memphis, Teanessee, where Hanes mxum thcym
intended for black unm: groups. , o

‘On Mohcr 1&, 1959, tttm lrtm J. Hanes -
m 1atm1md at him office, 617 Frank Nelson wlding.
atter tumuammnmmm. ‘Hanes en~
~ tered into a lengthy discourse of his theories conceraning
the James Earl Bay case and stated that although Ray un-
. doubtedly was involved, it was his theory that Ray had °
been led or instructed in his actions By other unknown
" imdividuals, ‘He stated that he had two theories of
- who may have led Ray; one being the Central Iutolutm , :
- Ageney (CIA), snd the ether beisg bDlmck militant groups.
" Re bad no definite information in this conmection mtmm_ L
He mlso commented that he had, while serviag as Bay's =
defense counsel, observed the bunct which was alleged ST
%o have been fired fram the rifle imvelved in this matter, S
- . mad it was his persomsl opimion that the bullet was suf- =
o fwentzy inmt to ho m«mtitwd as th- m yrojactnc.

. ‘Regarding his former client, James Robert Blow
- ﬂuhnmumtm, nmulﬁteéatollm. )

2.~ Memphis L 44 \'\40 -2 “‘5_\- »,
Bimmgm (44—1740) (r) G oan , .

| 48)22’%;
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Vleﬂl

R Ou mm 18. 1968. thc mim ef lr. J. E. -
!m, S ¢ ¢ 99 - cmt Road, Mountain Brook, & vesidentisl
, : of Bifminghan, had been burglarized, and numerous
‘ 'm, including natmtic shotguns’ together with silver -
'/ sewvice, had been taken by a local thisf, James Warren
© .. /Carlisle; who is now serving & mttutmy term for burg-
_ ¥ lary., Carliale hsd inforwed Deputy Sheriff Walter Desn,
- Birmingham, that sone ef the stolen effects might he lmtad
~in the m:dcucq of Jamem Robert Blow and wife Janice .
"~ Blow who at that time were living at E%18 Greendale Road,
~~ Cababs Heights. This led to Dean securing & search warrant
~ fer the residence and the Mm of the silver service
. . belenging to the Nobx muy. “Blow was lm‘tly ‘
o ‘chugod ui&h ma:kwm m y 1:: mlna ;aedu

LB nu. by m!mm to M.- ﬂm wutml thu
om May 15, 1989, be appeared with Blow in the Jefferson
-~ County Courthouse st which time Grapd Jury sction was
- waived, On that date, Nanes discussed with Deputy wtlm v
- Dean possible cooperation of his c¢lieat Blow in conpection
‘_'uthﬂmvmettummmtmn from the Woods
- .pesidence, Blow agresd to cooperate and in the presence
. of Deputy Dean and an sagent of the Alcohol, Tobacch and
?um Division of the Treasury DWMt {dentified ,
& photegraph of one Claude Cockrell of phis, Tennessee,
. -m8 being the owner of & Cadillac into which he had observed
- Carlisle and cacmu londing the weapons which were them .
"~ taken to Memphiw, and it was the information of Hanes tht IR
- Cogckrell was lwtar charged by the Aleshol, Tebacco and - :
. Nirearms Division with bhaving transparted sutomatic ‘weapoas
- {rom Birmingham to Memphis. Hanes stated that a loeal - '
Birmingham hoodlum, Beb Loveless, had also mmtod in
loading the weapons into Cockrell’s Cadillae mdm , i
- to information furnished by his client Blow, He stated = . |
that it was his opinion also that weapors such as theme
. _had been intended for black militant groups in Memphis,
- who might have intended to use them in King's m&mum
- X%t should be noted that all weapons involved in the t‘ru;n- _'
< -portstion by Cockrell to Memphis which had been stolen. -
- from tht noda ruma« were shotxm m ant riflu.
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ur. """“’" *Wh'mrou of W. biiu hwus g -ng»; o

to the United statn Shrough Qulf Coast g«h R
Mobile, Alabama, and Pascagouls, Mississippi, snd tm‘ht :
;mibly:moztmwmwhum w s
mintnmnﬁnr. nug.:__,, O e

Hanes utam ﬂnt his. cnat Jam mrt Buu
s mxm on June 20, 1963. uﬂ on August 31, 1

" was sentenced to ome year and @wiehma pded
and he was plmd on ymtion tor

This mmnt mttm mztm th aor cmluim

of the FBI. ltilthmty“thiﬂltﬁhm“ IR
_ your agency; it and its mtuta m m to ho dutribum
- outside your my. L o
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nmmnn. um
Octnohdr m. 1669

mn wmm. .m - VICTIN

Lo mnmt ﬁnitod sutes Attorm R. lwcey 'hylcr. ‘
Binuch-a, Alabama, sdvised on September 23, 1869, that
~ be had been in conversation with Arthur Hanes, former :
- defenme counsel for subject Ray, ' Asstatant United atam
: Lttorm raylu' related certain allogations that Hanes
- had to him to the effect that one James Robert
- 'Blow, a former resident of Cababa Heights, a Birmingham
. suburb, may have comspired with other mmmed individuals
~ and subject Ray im interstate tramsportation of wespons
 to Nemphis, Tennessee, mm&nmmﬂ'um :
T ':lntondod far bl.ck nintut mm ;

o on Octaber 1‘. M, Attmy mmr J. ms '
e 1ntervimd at bis office, 617 Frank Nelson Bnudl.u, .
‘ ;;azm the aheense of a week from Birmisgham, Hanes ep~
- tered into a lengthy discourse of his theories Wtu
' the James Rarl Ray case and stated that although Ray un~
‘daubtedly was imveolved, it was his theory that Ray had
been led or instructed in his mctions by other unknown
- imdividuals. Ne stated that he had twe theories of ;roups -
. who may have led Bay; on¢ being the Central Intelligence RS
- Agency (CIA), and the other being black militant groups. =
. He had no definite information’ in this cosnection. Ihttmnr. e
" _He also commented that he had, while serving as Ray’s . =
' defense counsel, observed. ﬂit bullet. vhich was auegad ’
to have been fired from the rifle invglved in this matter,
- .--and it vas his personal opinion that the bullet was sufe =~
e _,ﬁ.cantly 1ntwt to be 1mutmt u tu mder projectuu .

C marﬁng hia fm enut. Jms nebort nlw
: "_ﬂsa km n m nlm, m: ralstod u :o‘um. .

4 - ’Bvu‘réalvl R SR e
“ 44 ‘-‘40 2"‘5 =
b mpEaEp
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mmmu!. Rt ) e
. bR, unmv LUTHER m, .m. ncm G

EERER On nomm 13. nac. tho mu.m ot ur. 3. x.' o
‘ loadl‘ 11X, 2432 Crest Rosd, Nountain Brook, & residentisl

" suburb of Birminghfin, had been burgisrized, and numerous

- shotguns, including automatic shotguns Sogether with snvcr -
. mervice, had been taken by a loosl thn!, James Warren .
~ Carlisle, who is now gerving a penitentisry term for burg-
. lary. Carlisle had informed Deputy Sheriff Walter Dean,

N ‘Birmingham, that some of the atolon effects might be. lmtud P

in the residence of James Robert Blow | wife Janice :
Blow who at that time were living at $818 Greendale Road,’
.Cahsba Heights, This led to Dean securing & search urrant
- for the residence and the recovery of the silver nrvict
belonging to the Woods family. Bidw was nubnoqmtxy
ehsrccd vtth mtviu and panminz mxca :eod-

o . Ranes nxm to his file rontad that PO
‘on l!ar 15, 1969, sppeared with Blow in the Jefferson
 Coumty Courthouse tt which time Orand Jury sction was .
. waived,  On that date, Hanes discussed with Deputy Iutor
- Pean.possible emauon of his client Blow in connect 1on i
- with mv@ry of the pumerous guns taken from the Woods . '
wemidence, ' Blow agreed to coaperate and im the pmcnee DR

. of Deputy Dean and an agent of the Alcebol, Tobacco and
" Fivearms Division of the Treasury Department identified.

e photograph of one Claude Cockrell of Memphis, Tennesses, PN
as being the owner of a Cadilime into which he had ohnrm

- Carlisle and Cockrell loading the weapons: which were them

_taken to Memphis, and it was she information of Hanes that =
‘Cockrell was 1ater charged by the Alcohol, Tebmcco amd = =

o Firearms Division with having transported automatic wapmi | L

‘fyom Birmingham to Memphis. Hanes stated that a local
- Birmingham hoodlum, Beb Loveless, had also assisted in
loading the weapons into Cockrell's €adillac according
‘to information furmished by his client Blow. He stated

© that it was his opinion also that weapons such as these
" had been intended for black. ailitant groups 'in Memphis, e
who might have intended to use them in King's mimtm. RO
~ It should be noted that sll weapons involved in the trams- -

portation by Cockrell to Memphis which had been. :tohu

| tm the !oodu mmm were uhotm m aot ,-“1“‘ L
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o xm JAMES EARL BAY; . -
© 00 BR, MANTIN LUTHER m.‘n- * Vlﬂ‘“

T - ”

i i _nr. m«: ltat.d tut hc w rcud ot mpm bsnng brmht

‘to the United States through Gulf Coast ports such as

. Mobile, Alabams, and Pasosgouls, Mississippi, and thought
T ggunny sone of thesw ym uy lwn bm 1ntmdcd [

u the uurd-r

tut his' cunt James Robert | Blow
1969, and on August 21, 19689, .
‘and ons day which was o

o ,ff- ml he was plmd on ""rﬁbﬂinﬂ fdr m ycm, B

»'rhis aocmnt cmtsm mithor rumndutim nar comlnam' R

' _of the FBL, - It i the property of the FBI and is ioaned to .

your uoucy, 1t and :lta aeatntn are mt ta bc dmtributea

L “muido mr -scm
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nxm ™ (ml)
m m:. tmm (44—17«)7'5[1%

umm: ta!lw. . :MC/“

T Atmmmmnamxmwm

,'-ML.M BANES® returs to Birmisghesn, muu e

: t mmm»zmmummmnmxm
, mm«-uuumxmm ‘

S ‘ ~“EARC "Dm—-“‘“' * (=P

?'Emf P N
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®
AEROMARINE

7605 EASTWOOD MALL
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35210

PHONE 595-2141

October 24,

United States Department of Justic
Federal Bureau of Investigation
1400 - 2121 Building

Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Gentlemen:

In April of 1968, we gave you our Invoice 2251 A, dated March
29, 1968, This invoice was made out to Harvey Lowmeyer and

as we understand, used in a trial for James Earl Ray.

If you are through with this invoice, we would appreciate your
returning it to us.

Yours very truly,

AEROMARINE

Relde < = Lowgg

Robert E. Wood, Owner

.

REW/md

i —1 74

SEARCHED . 5
SERIALIZED £

0Ci=w

FR - BIRMPI AR

YN | A7
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SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 10/30/69

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(P)

HURKIN
00: ME

Re Birmingham letter, 7/5/69, and
Memphis reply, 7/9/69.

Enclosed are two copies of a letter dated
10/24/69, from Aeromarine, Birmingham, requesting the
return of the inveoice previously mentioned.

Please discuss this request with a repre-
sentative of the Distirict Attorney's Office, Memphis,
and if agreeable, have them correspond direct with Mr.
WOOD. Note Aeromarine has a new location for its business.

2 - Memphis (Enc. 2)
(@ - Birmingham
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